
Thurrock admission arrangements 

Secondary schools 2022/23 

If a school is oversubscribed, places are allocated in accordance with the school's published 
admission criteria – also known as admission policies or admission arrangements. 

The admission authority for a school or academy must set admission arrangements annually. 

For community schools, the admission authority is the local council. 

For voluntary-aided schools, academies, and free schools, it is the school's governing body or 
academy trust. 

In Thurrock, all secondary schools are either academies or voluntary-aided schools, therefore the 
determined admission arrangements for these schools will be set-out within the individual school's 
website – see links below. 

School Website 

Grays Convent High School and Language College www.graysconvent.school

Harris Academy Chafford Hundred www.harrischaffordhundred.org.uk

Harris Academy Ockendon www.harrisockendon.org.uk

Harris Academy Riverside www.harrisriverside.org.uk

Ormiston Park Academy www.ormistonpark.org.uk

Orsett Heath Academy www.orsettheathacademy.org.uk

Ortu Gable Hall School www.ortugablehall.org

Ortu Hassenbrook Academy www.ortuhassenbrook.org

St Clere's School www.st-cleres.thurrock.sch.uk

Thames Park Secondary School www.thamespark.org.uk

The Gateway Academy www.theglc-gatewayacademy.org.uk

The Hathaway Academy hathawayacademy.attrust.org.uk

William Edwards School williamedwards.org.uk
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